

Addendum No. 1

Project Name:	Generator Service Contract		
Meeting Location:	1500 Beatty Street	Pre-Bid	Tuesday, June 6, 2017
		Meeting Date:	
Prepared By:	Ross Peterson	Date:	Thursday, June 8, 2017

Company	Phone No.	E-mail Address
au (a 11		c-mail Address
City of Greenville	252-329-4921	rpeterson@greenvillenc.gov
City of Greenville	252-329-4531	amaldonado@greenvillenc.gov
City of Greenville	252-329-4862	dharris@greenvillenc.gov
Western Branch Diesel	252-732-1848	resell@wbdiesel.com
Western Branch Diesel	252-732-4571	loglesby@wbdiesel.com
Western Branch Diesel	336-404-6278	philton@wbdiesel.com
Coastal Diesel Service, Inc	252-474-5665	rmsheffi444@gmail.com
Cummins	336-362-9288	LR230@cummins.com
	City of Greenville Western Branch Diesel Western Branch Diesel Western Branch Diesel Coastal Diesel Service, Inc	City of Greenville252-329-4862Western Branch Diesel252-732-1848Western Branch Diesel252-732-4571Western Branch Diesel336-404-6278Coastal Diesel Service, Inc252-474-5665

Clarifications & Requirements

- 1. Acknowledgement of all addendum received must be noted on the bid submittal form. Any and all addendums shall become part of the specifications and the bid package for the project
- 2. Signature required for acknowledgment of addendum
- 3. Page 8 Add Alternate Per Remaining 2018 is for Semi-Annual (Minor) Test
- 4. Page 9 2.0, a minimal 2.5 hour load test that includes increments of 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% with a 30 minute cool down period. The load test will be performed during the Semi-Annual (Minor) Test
- 5. Add Alternate #2 for diesel fuel generators having one fuel analysis test and all generators for one engine oil analysis test.

Bids are due Tuesday, June 20, 2017 at the Public Works Building, 1500 Beatty Street, Greenville, NC. Bids will be accepted up to 2:00 P.M.

End of Addendum #1

CITY OF GREENVILLE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REQUEST FOR BIDS

In compliance with the request for bids by the City of Greenville and subject to all conditions and specifications thereof, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish all equipment, labor and work site clean-up as provided in the above mentioned specifications.

Description			
Generator Service Contract			
Base Price:	Per Year Price	\$	
	Total Three (3) Year Contract	\$(per year price multiplied by 3)	
Add Alternate:	Per Remaining 2018 Year Five (5) months	\$	
	Total for 2 years 5 months	\$	
Alternate #1 Price:	Per Year Price (Ficklen Stadium)	\$	
Alternate #2 Price:	One Time Price	\$	
Addendum Number:			
Addendum Acknowledgement Signat	ture:		
Bid reviewed, prepared and submitte	ed by-		
Company Name:			
Signed:			
Print Name:			
Date:			